

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16609/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 14/05/2010 in CMWP No. 28505/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S SAHARA INDIA COMMERL.CORP.LTD.& ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.,PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/06/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)	Dr. Abhioshek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv. Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv. Mr. K.K.Lahiri, Adv. Mr. Aaroohi Bhalla, Adv. Mr. Keshav Mohan, adv. Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.
-------------------	--

For Respondent(s)	Mr. M.L.Verma, Sr. Adv. Mr. Arvind Verma, Adv. Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.
-------------------	---

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. M.L. Verma, the learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent No.2, prayed for six weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

-2-

In the meanwhile, notices be issued to Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 returnable within six weeks.

In the meantime, parties are directed to maintain status quo as of today only with regard to that land which the petitioners claim, till the next date of hearing.

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER