

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16997-17007/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 14/05/2010 in WP No. 576/2006 & WP No.72209/2005 & WP No. 72211/2005 & WP No. 72358/2005 & WP No. 73517/2005 & WP No. 75777/2005 & WP No. 75779/2005 & WP No. 75781/2005 & WP No. 77131/2005 & WP No. 77608/2005 & WP No. 77611/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ALEM SINGH & ANR ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 17008-17030 of 2010
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing OT and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/06/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish K.Bishnoi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. Ajai Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Advocate waives service of notice on behalf of respondent (Ghaziabad Development Authority) and seeks time to file counter affidavit.

Issue notice to the other respondents.

In the meantime, parties are directed to maintain status quo, as obtains today, on the property in dispute

-2-

till the next date of hearing.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 16609 of 2010.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master