

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19333-19336/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 14/05/2010 in WP No. 22118/2009 & WP No. 22975/2009 & WP No. 23255/2009 & WP No. 26873/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

BADAN SINGH ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP AND ORS ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20250-20255 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for substitution and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place addl.documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/08/2010      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Manish K.Bishnoi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.13- Application for substitution of legal heirs of petitioner viz Late Shri Harkesh is allowed.

Exemption allowed.

Permission to place additional documents on record is granted.

Issue notice.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No.5 I.e. Ghaziabad Development Authority.

In the meantime, parties are directed to maintain status quo as of today only with regard to that land which the petitioners claim, till the next date of hearing.

Tag with SLP(C)No.16609 of 2010 etc.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master