

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24759/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 14/05/2010 in CMWP No. 16110/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM VEER SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13761 of 2010
(For substitution and permission to file SLP and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13769 of 2010
(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13770 of 2010
(For substitution and permission to file SLP and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 08/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S.Shamshery, Adv.
Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

....2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file Special leave petitions is granted.
Delay in filing substitution and special leave
petition is condoned.
Exemption allowed.
Interlocutory applications for substitution are
allowed.
Issue notice.
Mr. Rakesh U. Upadhyay, Advocate accepts notice on
behalf of Respondent No. 3 in all the special leave
petitions.

Let notice be issued to other respondents.

Status quo prevailing as on date shall be maintained.

Tag with SLP(C)No. 16609 of 2010 etc.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr. P.A.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master