

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16609/2010

M/S SAHARA INDIA COMMERL.CORP.LTD.& ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and prayer for interim relief and office report)

- WITH SLP(C) NO. 16997-17007 of 2010 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 17008-17030 of 2010 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 17099 of 2010 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 17110 of 2010 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 17111 of 2010 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 19333-19336 of 2010 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20250-20255 of 2010 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 21353 of 2010 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 21559 of 2010 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 22995 of 2010 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 23341 of 2010 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

- Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.
- Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.
- Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.
- Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
- Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.
- Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
- Mr. Manish K.Bishnoi, Adv.
- Mr. Sandeep Malik, Adv.
- Ms. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.
- Ms. Seema Kashyap, Adv.
- Mr. Iftikhar Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

- Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.
- Mr. Abhijeet Kakoti, Adv.
- Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP (C)No.16609/2010, Respondent No.2 has filed counter affidavit. Even though, it was submitted that the same counsel proposes to appear for Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 and last opportunity was granted for filing vakalatnama, it has not been filed. Office to verify whether notice has been effected on Respondent Nos. 1 and 3.

In SLP (C)No.16997-17007/2010, Respondent No. 5 has filed counter affidavit. Respondent Nos. 1,2 and 4 and 6 to 8 have been served. They are granted four weeks' time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Await return of notice of Respondent No.3.

In SLP (C)No.17008-17030/2010, Respondent No.5 has not filed counter affidavit. Respondent Nos.1,2,4 and 6 to 8 have been served. They are granted four weeks' time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Await return of notice of Respondent No.3.

In SLP (C)No.17099/2010 and 17110/2010, Respondent No.5 has filed counter affidavit. Respondent Nos. 1,2 and 4 have been served. They are granted four weeks' time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Await return of notice of Respondent No.3.

In SLP (C)No. 17111/2010, Respondent No.3 has filed counter affidavit. Respondent Nos.1 and 2 are served. They are granted four weeks' time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

In SLP (C)Nos. 20250-20255/2010, Respondent No.5 has filed counter affidavit. Await return of notice of Respondent No.3. Remaining Respondents have been served. They are granted four weeks' time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

In SLP (C)Nos.21353/2010, 21559/2010,, Respondent No. 3 has filed counter affidavit. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 served. They are granted four weeks' time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

In SLP (C)Nos. 22995/2010 and 23341/2010, counter affidavit has not been filed by Respondent No. 3. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are served. They are granted four weeks' time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

In SLP (C)No. 19333-19336/2010, Respondent No.5 has filed counter affidavit. Await return of notice of Respondent Nos. 3 and 6. Remaining Respondents are granted four weeks' time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

List the matter on 14.12.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar