

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16609/2010

M/S SAHARA INDIA COMMERL.CORP.LTD.& ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16997-17007 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17008-17030 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17099 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17110 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17111 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19333-19336 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20250-20255 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21353 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21559 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 22995 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23341 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24759 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 30035 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 30099 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 30536 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 31099-31104 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 25/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

..2/-

Item No.67

: 2 :

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aarohi Bhalla,Adv.
Mr. Keshav Mohan,Adv.
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar,Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.
Mr./Mss. Bhakti Vardhan Singh,Adv.

Mr. Manish K.Bishnoi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijeet K,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay,Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Reena Singh,Adv.
Mr. Devesh Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Vandana Mishra,Adv.
Mr. GunnamVenkateswara Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted that Mr. G.V. Rao, advocate has filed Vakalatnama for the State and District Collector. Granted four weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit in all the cases. Ld. counsel for the petitioner seeks time for filing rejoinder affidavit since it has been permitted by the Hon'ble Court. Granted. File within three weeks.

List the matters on 25.2.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar