

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16609/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 14/05/2010 in CMWP No. 28505/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S SAHARA INDIA COMMERL.CORP.LTD.& ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

- WITH SLP(C) NO. 16997-17007 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 17008-17030 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 17099 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 17110 of 2010
(With appln(s) for placing addl. facts and documents on record and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 17111 of 2010
(With appln(s) for placing addl. facts and documents on record and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 19333-19336 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20250-20255 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 21353 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 21559 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 22995 of 2010
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 23341 of 2010
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 24759 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 30536 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 30035 of 2010
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 30099 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 31099-31104 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 12/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Seema Kashyap, Adv.

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.
Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. Keshav Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Iftekhar Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Choudhary, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Bharati, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Reena Singh, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Kakoti, Adv.
Mr. T.K. Joseph, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj K. Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 16609/2010

Let this matter be de-tagged from the batch.
Counter affidavit may be filed within four weeks.
Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Re-notify after eight weeks.

-3-

SLP(C) no. 30035/2010

Notice is yet to be served on the respondent nos.

4 & 5. On petitioner taking steps within a week, fresh notice shall be issued to the said respondents by registered post with acknowledgement due and also through courier service. Additionally Dasti also.

Counter affidavit by the respondent nos. 1 & 2 shall be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, could be filed before the next date. So far as respondent no. 3 is concerned, they have already filed their counter affidavit and pleadings in respect of them are complete.

All other matters

At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the State of Uttar Pradesh, four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, could be filed by any of the parties within four weeks thereafter.

List all these matters on a non-miscellaneous day
in the month of August, 2011.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(RENU DIWAN)
Court Master