

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16997-17007/2010

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 14/05/2010 in WP No.72209/2005, dated 14/05/2010 in WP No.72211/2005, dated 14/05/2010 in WP No.72358/2005, dated 14/05/2010 in WP No.73517/2005, dated 14/05/2010 in WP No.75777/2005, dated 14/05/2010 in WP No.75779/2005, dated 14/05/2010 in WP No.75781/2005, dated 14/05/2010 in WP No.77131/2005, dated 14/05/2010 in WP No.77608/2005, dated 14/05/2010 in WP No.77611/2005, dated 14/05/2010 in WP No.576/200 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ALEM SINGH & ANR ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17008-17030 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17099 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17110 of 2010

(With appln(s) for placing addl. Facts and documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report) on record

SLP(C) NO. 17111 of 2010

(With appln(s) for placing addl. Facts and documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report) on record

SLP(C) NO. 19333-19336 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20250-20255 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21353 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21559 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22995 of 2010

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report) on record

SLP(C) NO. 23341 of 2010

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record

2

and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24759 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30536 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30035 of 2010

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30099 of 2010 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31099-31104 of 2010 (With office report)

Date: 25/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish K.Bishnoi, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Iftekar Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Parmatma Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Jain, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsary, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Reena Singh, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. G.G. Padmakar Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG
Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Tanmay Agarwal, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

3

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 30035 of 2010

Despite opportunity granted to the petitioner, no steps are taken for getting the service effected on respondent no(s). 4 and 5. Consequently, this petition stands dismissed so far as respondent no(s). 4 and 5 are concerned. The effect of this order on the main petition would be considered at the time of hearing of the petition.

Counsel appearing for the petitioners in other cases states that they have been served with a copy of the counter affidavit to which they would like to file a rejoinder.

Let the rejoinder be filed within four weeks as a last opportunity and thereafter the matters shall be listed for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of November, 2011.

The counsel for the petitioners also state that SLP(C) No. 24241-24249/2010 titled Ishwar Dayal etc. Vs. State of U.P. and Others and SLP(C) No. 24609-24613/2010 titled Ram Pal etc. Vs. State of U.P. and Others should also be tagged with this batch of matters. Be listed accordingly.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER