

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16609/2010  
(From the judgment and order dated 14/05/2010 in  
No.28505/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CMWP

M/S SAHARA INDIA COMMERL.CORP.LTD.& ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and  
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 16997-17007 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17008-17030 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17099 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17110 of 2010

(With appln(s) for placing addl. facts and documents on record  
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17111 of 2010

(With appln(s) for placing addl. facts and documents on record  
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19333-19336 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20250-20255 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21353 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21559 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22995 of 2010

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23341 of 2010

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

...2/-

:2:

SLP(C) NO. 24759 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30536 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30035 of 2010

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30099 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31099-31104 of 2010  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24241-24249 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24609-24613 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/11/2011      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)      Mr.    Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Kesar Mohan, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Subodh S. Patil, Adv.  
                                 Ms.    Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.  
  
                                 Mr. Manish K.Bishnoi, Adv.  
  
                                 Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.  
  
                                 Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.  
  
                                 Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Vibhor Vardhan, Adv.  
  
                                 Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
  
                                 Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, Adv.  
                                 Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.  
                                 Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.  
                                 Mr. B.S. Choudhary, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Ritu Rastogi, Adv.

...3/-

:3:

For Respondent(s)      Mr.    P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Reena Singh, Adv.  
                                 Ms.    Aarti Upadhyay, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.  
  
                                 Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.  
                                 Mr. B.S. Choudhary, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Ritu Rastogi, Adv.  
  
                                 Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. Prateek Dwivedi, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Before we pass an order for listing these  
petitions      for      disposal,      let      the      Ghaziabad

Development Authority place on record the site plan, to scale, in order to substantiate their stand that interim stay in these cases is coming in the way of the said authority in not allotting a large number of houses, constructed for the economically weaker section of the society and are ready for occupation. Let the needful be done within two weeks.

List immediately thereafter.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master