



SLP(C) NO. 24241-24249 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24609-24613 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.  
Mr. Kesav Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Subodh S Patil, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Malhotra, Adv.  
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.

In SLPs.16997-07, Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.  
17008-30,19333-36, Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, Adv.  
20250-55,24241-49,  
24609-13/10

In SLP 17099/10 Mr. K.K. Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Iftekhar Ahmad, Adv.  
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.-on-record

...3/-

:3:

In SLPs.17110, Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.  
17111/10

In SLP 21353, Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.  
21559/10  
In SLPs.22995, Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
23341/10

In SLP 24759,30536, Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.  
30035,30099/10 Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

In SLP 31099-04/10 Mr. B.S. Choudhary, Adv.  
& rr. In 17008-30/10 Dr.(Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Chitra Goswami, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Reena Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.  
  
Mr. Vijendra Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Shaikh Chand Saheb, Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv

State of U.P. Mr. S.B. Upadhaya, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Tanmay Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters for final disposal on a  
non-miscellaneous day in the month of August,  
2012.

However, we clarify that it will be open  
to respondent No.2 - Ghaziabad Development  
Authority to go ahead with the construction of

the Power Station as also the Sewage treatment  
Plant.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master