

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON : 02.07.2015
Court No. : 3
Item No. : 24

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 346 OF 2015
IN
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 24241-24249 OF 2010
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

RAJ SINGH

...PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

MR. SANTOSH K. YADAV & ORS.

...RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The Contempt Petition above mentioned has been filed by Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, Counsel for the Petitioner for disobedience of order of this Hon'ble Court dated 10.09.2010. (Copy of the Order has been annexed as Annexure P-I (page no. 14) in Contempt Petition Paper Books. The contempt petition has been registered as C.P. No. 346/2015.

The contempt petition above mentioned in the matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 1st day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, Advocate

Mr. G. V. Rao, Advocate

Mr. Rakesh U. Upadhyay, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR