

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 24243 OF 2010 @**  
**SLP(C) NO. 24241-24249 OF 2010**  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF  
WITH  
**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 346 OF 2015**

RAJ SINGH

...PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SANTOSH K. YADAV & ORS.

...RESPONDENT(S)

**OFFICE REPORT**

The Contempt Petition above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.07.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Issue notice by Speed Post, returnable on 10th August, 2015.  
Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.  
List the contempt petitions along with the main matters.  
The contemnors need not remain personally present unless  
specifically directed by this Court. ”

Accordingly, contempt notice was issued to the alleged contemnor on 13.07.2015 by speed post as well as Dasti. As per Track Report of Indian Postal Department Contempt Notice has been delivered on 15.07.2015 to all the contemnor.

It is submitted that Mr. R. U. Upadhyay, Advocate has on 07.08.2015 filed separate affidavit on behalf of the alleged contemnor nos. 1 & 2 and the same are circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed Affidavit of Dasti Service along with Proof of Service, so far.

It is lastly submitted that service of show cause notice is complete in the SLP above mentioned.

The contempt petition above mentioned in the matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 07<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, Advocate

Mr. G. V. Rao, Advocate

Mr. Rakesh U. Upadhyay, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**