

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCONMT.PET.(C)No.346/2015 IN SLP(c)No.24243/2010 @  
SLP(C)Nos.24241-24249/2010

RAJ SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTOSH KUMAR YADAV AND ORS.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh U. Upadhyay,Adv.

State

Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Som Raj Choudhury,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RList the matter for final disposal on a Non-  
miscellaneous day in the month of October, 2015.(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar