

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 346 OF 2015
IN
SPECIAL(CIVIL) NO. 24243/2010 @ SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO.
24241-24249/2010
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

RAJ SINGH

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

SANTOSH KUMAR YADAV AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Contempt Petition above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.08.2015 with an office report dated 07.08.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“List the matter for final disposal on a Non-miscellaneous day in the month of October, 2015.”

It is submitted that there are 4 Alleged Contemnor. Contemnor Nos. 1 and 2 are represented through Mr. R.U. Upadhyay, Advocate and filed two separate affidavits. Contemnor No. 4 is represented through Mr. Abhish Kumar, Advocate and filed affidavit. All affidavits stands included in the SLP Paper Books. Contemnor No. 3 is served by Speed Post but no Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance has been filed.

Service is complete.

The Contempt Petition in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 05th day of February , 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, Advocate.

Mr. Rakesh U. Upadhyay , Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR